Department collected $8647.18 for gas permits.  Permits were issued for new home construction, 
renovations, multi-dwelling buildings, and commercial buildings. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Walter Burlingame 
Gas Inspector  

INSPECTOR OF PLUMBING 

During Fiscal Year 2024, a total of one hundred twenty-nine (129) plumbing permits were issued. 
The building department collected $17,407 for plumbing permits.  Permits were issued for new 
home construction, renovations, water heaters, multi-dwelling buildings, and commercial buildings. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Walter Burlingame 
Plumbing Inspector 

INSPECTOR OF WIRES 

During Fiscal Year 2023, a total of Two Hundred, seventy-six (276) wiring permits were issued. 
Also in Fiscal Year 2023, the Building Department collected $52,001.00 for wiring permits.  These 
permits were issued for new construction of several single family homes and multi-family dwellings 
as well as many renovations and additions to both residential and commercial buildings.